Margaret R. Bostelmann County Clerk *Office:* 920-294-4005 *Fax:* 920-294-4009

GREEN LAKE COUNTY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING NOTICE

The Green Lake County Board of Supervisors will convene at the **Courthouse** in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin on **Wednesday** the **12**th **day of November, 2008** at **6:00 P.M.** for the regular meeting of the Board. **Public Hearing on** <u>Proposed 2009</u> **Budget at 6:30 P.M.** Regular monthly business to be transacted includes:

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

READING OF THE CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPEARANCES:

MINUTES

ANNOUNCEMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE

PUBLIC COMMENTS (3 Min Limit)

LONG RANGE PLAN Discussion

SNOWPLOW DRIVER APPRECIATION DAY

STATEMENT OF EMPLOYER SUPPORT FOR THE GUARD & RESERVE

RESOLUTIONS:

Relating to Borrowing Five Million Dollars from the State of Wisconsin State Trust Fund

ORDINANCES:

Relating to Rezoning in the Town of Brooklyn – ABA

Relating to Amending the Code of Green Lake County, Article IV (Zoning Districts) Chapter 350, Zoning.

HEARINGS: Recess at 6:30 P.M. for **Public Hearing on Proposed 2009 Budget.** Regular Meeting will resume upon completion of Public Hearing.

RESOLUTIONS CONTINUED:

Relating to 2009 Budget and 2008 Tax Levy

REPORTS:

ELECTIONS:

APPOINTMENTS:

COMMITTEE REPORTS: Land Conservation, Land Use Planning & Zoning, IT and County Fair AND SUCH OTHER BUSINESS AS MAY PROPERLY COME BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

The several committees of the Board may also meet for the purpose of discussing or acting upon matters, which are the subject matter of the meeting of the County Board of Supervisors.

Given under my hand and official seal at the Courthouse in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin this 31st day of October, 2008.

Margaret R. Bostelmann

(SEAL) County Clerk

Green Lake County

492 Hill Street, Courthouse, P.O. Box 3188, Green Lake, WI. 54941-3188 www.co.green-lake.wi.us